Client/Matter N	d 12342/46	03 -	15-2006		
Cilentividade 14			I Ba water and a second	T	
	ξ ΝΕΙ				19
	ctor of the U.S. Patent and Tr	adem。 103	198475	nents or the new address(ess of receiving Party(ie	es) below:
1. Name of co	onveying Party(ies)/Exec	ution Date:	2. Name and Addre	ess of receiving Party(ie	es):
JUSTIN LAROUCHE PASCAL LAPLANTE		Name:	NOVARIANT INC.	301 301	
	TAGGAL LAI LAINTE	•	Internal Address:	Suite 202	371(8)
			Street Address:	1350 Willow Road	11/2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			City:	Menlo Park	
☐ Ye	s 🛭 No		State:	California	
			Country:	USA Zip: 94025	
			Additional name(s) and	addresses attached? \(\subseteq \text{ Ye}	es 🛭 No
	Conveyance: e(s):March 9, 2006; March	9, 2006			
⊠ Assignr	nent	☐ Change of Name	☐ Execut	tive Order 9424, Confirma	atory License
☐ Security	Agreement	☐ Merger	☐ Joint R	esearch Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment Other					
4 Application	or patent number(s).	☑ This docum	ent is being filed togeth	ner with a new application	
	lication No.(s)	_	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Δ	dditional numbers atta	∥ ached2 □ Ves ☑ No		
5. Name and	address of party to who			plications and patents inv	olved: 1
	dence concerning docur			,	<u>-</u>
	BRINKS HOFER GILSOI P.O. BOX 10395	N & LIONE	7. Total fee (37 CFR	R 1.21(h) & 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
,	CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200		Authorized to be c	harged by credit card. harged to Deposit Accou	nt No. 23-
Z	(312) 321-4299 Fax		1925. Enclosed		
/ /14/2006 DBYRNE	00000099 11371601			vernment interest not affe	ecting title)
FC:8021	40.00 0月		8. Payment Informa		
			a. Credit Card: La	ast 4 Numbers opiration Date	
				or any Deficiencies to De	eposit
	_		Account Number Authorized User		ilson & Lione
	//	1 -	7.00110112E0 USEI	Trame. Dilika Holel G	NOON & LIGHT
9. Signature:	///	1	3-9-	-06	ı
_	Signature		Date		
	Joseph F. Het	z	Total number of	pages including cover	
	Name of Person S	Bigning		nts, and documents: 4	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Case No. 12342/46

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Justin Larouche</u> and <u>Pascal Laplante</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>Steering Wheel Control Mechanism</u>, executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, <u>Novariant Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>California</u>, having a place of business at <u>1350 Willow Road</u>, <u>Suite 202</u>, <u>Menlo Park</u>, <u>California 94025</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the

PATENT REEL: 017624 FRAME: 0359 Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	Man 2006	Justin Larouche	
STATE OF QUEC	SEC)) ss. NADA)		
aforesaid, do hereby whose name is subs acknowledged that voluntary act for the	LANGUE DESCHESTES, a Note of certify that Justin Larouche, purched to the foregoing instruments (s) he signed, sealed and deliver uses and purposes therein set in	wyek or and for the Coupersonally known to me to be the ent, appeared before me this day rered the said instrument as his forth. The property of the coupers of the said instrument as his forth.	te same person in person and s/her free and
	(Notary Public NATHACIE DE	SCHESNES LAWYER (#190735-2)

- 2 -

My Commission Expires:

DATED:	9 mas 2006	Pascal Laplante
		Tascai Lapianies
STATE OF QUE	EBEC)	
STATE OF QUE	ANADA) ss.	
aforesaid, do herely whose name is sub-acknowledged that voluntary act for the IN	by certify that Pascal Laplescribed to the foregoing in at (s)he signed, sealed and the uses and purposes there	a Notary Public in and for the County and State ante, personally known to me to be the same person astrument, appeared before me this day in person and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and an set forth. The have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
		Notary Public LAWYER (190735-2)
My Commission I	Expires:	